

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.735 OF 2021

**ANIL KISHANRAO CHAVHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Satyajit S. Bora
APP for Respondent No.1 / State : Mr. Rajendra V. Dasalkar

....

911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.978 OF 2021

**SUREKHA W/O VIJENDRA JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ravindra B. Ade
APP for Respondent No.1 / State: Mr. Mahendra M. Nerlikar

....

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV AND
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2021

PER COURT:-

1. The applicants to take appropriate steps in the matter to serve respondent no.2.
2. Stand over to 03.09.2021.

**[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI]
JUDGE**

**[V. K. JADHAV]
JUDGE**