

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2021

Surekha w/o Vijendra Jadhav and others

...Applicants

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...Respondents

...

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for applicants

Mr. M. M. Nerlikar, APP for respondent – State

...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
AND
N. B. SURYAWANSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2021

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate holding for advocate Mr. Indraneel Godsay states that Mr. Godsay has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent uno. 2.

2. Stand over to 20th September, 2021.

**[N. B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE**

Vdk

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**