

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.978 OF 2021

SUREKHA W/O VIJENDRA JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. R.B. Ade Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
Mr. Kunal Kale Advocate h/f. Mr. Indraneel Godsay
Advocate for Resp. No.2.
...

**CORAM: V.K. JADHAV AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th DECEMBER, 2021

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel Shri Kale holding for Shri Godsay Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 19th January 2022.

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE**

**[V.K. JADHAV]
JUDGE**