

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2021

SUREKHA VIJENDRA JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for the applicants: Mr. R.B. Ade
A.P.P. for respondent No.1: Mr. M.M. Nerlikar
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 27th JULY, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Leave to amend and place on record the copies of police papers/charge sheet. Stand over to 08.08.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/