



(1)

977criapln978.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 978 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 2021**

SUREKHA W/O VIJENDRA JADHAV AND OTHERS

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. S. R. Sapkal, Advocate for the applicants

Mr. C. V. Bhadane, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 01-04-2026.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]

VishalK/977criapln978.21